



HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bsr-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No:- PW-BSR-E-105/2023-2024- 17343-49

Dated:- 22-02-24

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Barsar and Dhaneta.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

HIMACHAL PRADESH

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Sealed percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works; so as to reach this office on **04-03-2024 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **01-03-2024 upto 1:00 P.M.** The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **02-03-2024** during office hours from **12:00 P.M.** to onwards. The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work-wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from, earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions.. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1	Restoration of rain damage on various roads under HPPWD Division Dhaneta (section Dhaneta-II) (Sh:- Repair of pot holes on various roads at various Rds.)	4,98,863/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
2	Restoration of rain damage on various roads under HPPWD Division Dhaneta (Section Galore) (Sh:- Repair of pot holes on various roads at various Rds.)	4,97,569/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
3	Restoration of rain damage on various roads under HPPWD Division Barsar (Section Barsar-1) (Sh:- Repair of pot holes on various roads at various Rds.)	4,97,455/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
4	Restoration of rain damage on various roads under HPPWD Division Barsar (Section Garli) (Sh:- Repair of pot holes on various roads at various Rds.)	4,95,096/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
5	Restoration of rain damage on various roads under HPPWD Division Dhaneta (Section Kangoo) (Sh:- Repair of pot holes on various roads at various Rds.)	4,99,339/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
6	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Barsar(Sh:- C/O R/wall in back side)	3,74,687	7500/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
7	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Barsar(ShP/F curtains in ground floor)	4,96,073/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
8	Restoration of rain damage on various roads under HPPWD Division Dhaneta (Section Galore) (Sh:- Repair of pot holes on various roads at various Rds.),	4,98,292/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
9	Restoration of rain damage on L/R N.H. 88/70 to Kallar Darol Chunan Kotla Km. 0/0 to 4/300(Sh:- Repair of pot holes at Rd. 3/200 to 4/500)	1,86,405/-	3,800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
10	Restoration of rain damage on various roads under HPPWD Division Barsar (Section Barsar-II) (Sh:- Repair of pot holes on various roads at various Rds.)	4,98,102/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

11	Restoration of rain damage on L/R N.H. 88/70 to Kallar Darol Chunan Kotla Km. 0/0 to 4/300 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes at Rd. 0/0 to 1/700)	4,95,832	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
12	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Barsar(Sh:- C/O R/wall in front side and C.C. pavement)	4,54,124/-	9,100/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
13	Restoration of rain damage on various roads under HPPWD Division Barsar (Section Barsar-1) (Sh:- Repair of pot holes on various roads at various Rds.),	4,95,940/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
14	A/R & M/O Executive Engineer residence and PWD rest house Barsar(Sh:- C/O Porch at PWD rest house Barsar & water tank)	1,78,944/-	3,600/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
15	Restoration of rain damage on L/R N.H. 88/70 to Kallar Darol Chunan Kotla Km. 0/0 to 4/300(Sh:- Repair of pot holes at Rd. 1/700 to 3/200)	4,95,353/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
16	A/R & M/O Dandoo Nuel road Km. 0/0 to 1/00 and Barsar Dhaneta road 0/0 to 7/00 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km. 0/00 to 1/00 and 0/00 to 7/00 respectively)	4,96,353/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
17	A/R & M/O Dandoo Nuel road Km. 1/0 to 2/00 and Barsar Dhaneta road 7/00 to 14/00 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km. 1/00 to 2/00 and 7/00 to 14/00 respectively)	4,89,792/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
18	Restoration of rain damage on various roads under HPPWD Division Barsar (Section Garli) (Sh:- Repair of pot holes on various roads at various Rds.)	4,96,656/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
19	Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Section Barsar-II) (SH:- Removal of land slide slips, maintenance of drain, maintenance of earthen shoulder at various road at various Rds)	4,96,460/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
20	Restoration of rain damages on Kangoo Dhanoa road Km. 0/0 to 7/00 (SH:- Repair of pot holes at Rds. 0/0 to 3/500)	4,98,761/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
21	A/R & M/O Executive Engineer residence and PWD rest house Barsar(Sh:- C/O Porch at PWD rest house Barsar & water tank)	4,50,961/-	9100/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
22	Improvement and upgradation of Rangus to Dhaneta road and C/O Govt. Sr. Sec. School at Sera (Sh:- Preparation of strip plan , logitudinal section , X-section and Preparation of contour site plan)	4,50,000/-	9,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
23	Restoration of rain damages on Kangoo Dhanoa road Km. 0/0 to 7/00 (SH:- Repair of pot holes at Rds. 3/500 to 7/00)	4,95,664/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
24	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Barsar(ShP/F curtains in first floor)	4,95,553/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 24 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar.
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

292

Job No: 2067
 Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,863.00
 Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00
 Time Limit :- Two month

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Dhaneta (Section Dhaneta-II)

(SH:- Repair of pot holes at various road at various Rds)

Sr. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1310.90 square metre	380.55	Rupces Three Hundred Eighty And Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	498863.00
					Total:-	498863.00

DNIT approved for Rs 498,863 only

Executive Engineer
 Barrar Division
 HPPWD Barrar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Dhaneta (Section Galore)
(SH:- Repair of pot holes at various road at various Rds)

Job No :- 2
Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,97,569.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1307.50	square metre	380.55	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty And Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	497569.00
						Total:-	497569.00

DNIT approved for Rs 4,97,569/-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Section Barsar-I)
(SH:- Repair of pot holes at various road at various Rds)

Job No :- **3**

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,97,455.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Description of Item		Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Time Limit :- Two month	
Sr.No	Description of Item			Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides clearing of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1307.20	square metre	380.55	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty And Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	497455.00
						Total:-	497455.00

DNIT approved For Rs. 4,97,455/- only

13-1
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Section Garli)
(SH:- Repair of pot holes at various road at various Rds)

Job No :- 4
Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,95,096.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1301.00	square metre	380.55	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty And Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	495096.00
						Total:-	495096.00

DNIT approved for Rs- 4,95,096/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

243

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Dhaneta (Section Kangoo)
(SH:- Repair of pot holes at various road at various Rds)

Job No :- 5

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,99,339.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1312.15	square metre	380.55	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty And Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	499339.00
						Total:-	499339.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 499,339/- only

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on IIPPWD Rest House at Barsar

(SH:- C/O R/Wall in Back side)

Job No- **6**

Estimated Cost Rs:-3,74,687.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7500.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.09 cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	10522.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	74.69 Cubic metre	4250.70	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	317485.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	34.08 Cubic metre	1133.80	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Thirty Three And Paise Eighty Only	Per Cubic Metre	38640.00

4) providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall , retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (12-plant) / (holes/ square) having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	402.00	Ruppes Four Hundred Two Only	Each	8040.00
Total:-						374687.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs-374687/-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HDDWD Barsar

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on HPPWD Rest House at Barsar
(SH:- P/F curtains in ground floor)

DNIT

Job No- 7

Estimated Cost Rs:- 496073.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Providing and fixing curtain rods Hollow pipe of 1.25mm(one point twenty five millimetre) thick chromium plated brass plate, with two chromium plated brass brackets fixed with C.P brass screws and wooden plug etc. wherever necessary completed as per direction of Engineer.in.Chief including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	34.00	2687.09	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven And Paise Nine Only	Per running Metre	91361.00
2	Providing and fixing curtains of approved brand quality with back out lining farbic and including hoisting and fixing (S.N home decor Bombay with satisfaction Engineer-in Charg including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	50.00	2291.14	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One And Paise Fourteen Only	Per running metre	114,557.00
3	Providing and fixing Sheer curtains with tissuc embroidery and stitches etc. of approved brand quality including hoisting and fixing (S.N home decor Bombay with satisfaction Engineer-in Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	32.00	2775.64	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five And Paise Sixty Four Only	Per running metre	88,820.00
4	Providing and fixing Zebra Blinds curtains of approved brand quality including hoisting and fixing with necessary screws etc. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	36.00	5592.64	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Sixty Four Only	Per square metre	201,335.00
				Total		496073.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs - 496073/-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

201

8

Job No :- 8

DNIT

Name of Work: Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Dhaneta (Section Galore)

(SH: Repair of pot holes at various road at various Rds)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,292.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes & G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all loads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all loads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1309.40 square metre	380.55	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty And Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	498292.00
					Total:-	498292.00

DNIT approved for Rs 4,98,292/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

299

DNTT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Link road NH 88/70 to Kallar darol Chunan Kotla km 0/00 to 4/300
(SH)- Repair of pot holes at Rds 3/200 to 4/500

Job No :- 9

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,86,405.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 3800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508. It including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. Including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	490.54 square metre	380.00	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Only	Per square metre	186405.00
					Total:-	186405.00

DNTT approved Rs. 1,86,405/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
P.W.D. Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Section Barsar-II)
(SH:- Repair of pot holes at various road at various Rds)

Job No :- **10**

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,102.00

Earnest Money Rs:-100000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1308.90	380.55	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty And Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	498102.00
					Total:-	498102.00

DNIT approved for Rs- 4,98,102/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Link road NH 88/70 to Kallar darol Chunan Kotla km 0/00 to 4/300
 (SH:- Repair of pot holes at Rds 0/00 to 1/700)

Job No :- 11

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,95,832.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter), thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 308.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge/ including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, 'GST' or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1304.82	square metre	380.00	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Only	Per square metre	495832.00
Total:-							495832.00

DNIT approved for

RS- 4,95,832/-

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

P.W.D. Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on HPPWD Rest House at Barsar
(SH- C/O R/Wall in front side & cement concrete pavement)

Job No-

12

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,54,124.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9100.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.12 cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	3053.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.64 Cubic metre	4250.70	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	100487.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	41.88 Cubic metre	5862.20	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	245509.00

Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.96	Cubic metre	1133.80	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Thirty Three And Paise Eighty Only	Per Cubic Metre	14694.00
Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plant) / (Inolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	4020.00
6 Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading -I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	41.88	Cubic metre	2062.10	Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Ten Only	per cubic metre	86361.00
Total:-						454124.00

*Draft schedule of quantity approved
for Rs - 454124/- only*

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HDPWD Barsar

352

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Section Barsar-I)
(SH:- Repair of pot holes at various road at various Rds)

Job No :-

13

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,95,940.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1303.22 square metre	380.55	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty And Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	495940.00
					Total:-	495940.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 4,95,940/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

14

DNIT

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Executive Engineer residence & HPPWD Rest House Barsar
(SH:- C/O Porch at HPPWD Rest House Barsar & Water tank)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,78,944.00

Earnest Money Rs:-5600.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit		Amount
				Figure	words	
1	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylen water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1000.00	9.35	Rupees Nine And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per litre	9350.00
2	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (ten square metre) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m (one point five metre) , including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within a lead of 50 m (fifty metre) ordinary rock as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.25	420.50	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty And Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	946.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering all work up to plinth level with 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.25	5950.00	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	per cubic metre	13,388.00
4	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1186.25	118.50	Rupees One Hundred Eighteen And Paise Fifty Only	per kilogramme	140571.00
5	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm (zero point ninety liter/ ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/ 10 sqm (zero point eighty liter/ ten square metre)of approved brand and manufacture including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	48.65	111.60	Rupees One Hundred Eleven And Paise Sixty Only	Per square metre	5,429.00

6) Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etcetra 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) dia nominal bore including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.00	Running metre	231.50	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty One And Paise Fifty Only	per running metre	9260.00
					Total:-	178944.00

DNIT approved for Rs- 1,78,944/-

only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

247

Job No :- 15

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,95,353.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Link road NH 88/70 to Kallar Darol Chunan Kotla km 0/00 to 4/300
(SH:- Repair of pot holes at Rds 1/700 to 3/200)

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B3 specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1K including entire carriage of material in all leads and fills as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including entire carriage of material in all leads and fills. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1303.56	square metre	380.00	Ruppes Three Hundred Eighty Only	Per square metre	495353.00
						Total:-	495353.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,95,353/- only.

134
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
GDPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Dandroo Nuel road Km 0/00 to 1/00 & Barsar Dhaneta road Km 0/00 to 7/00

(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 0/00 to 1/00 & 0/00 to 7/00 respectively)

Job No :- 16

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,96,354.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1398.35	square metre	343.95	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Three And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	480962.00
	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.99	cubic metre	2202.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Two Only	Per cubic metre	15392.00
						Total:-	496354.00

DNIT approved for Rs- 4,96,354/-

only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HDDWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Dandoo Nuel road Km 1/00 to 2/00 & Barsar Dhaneta road Km 7/00 to 14/00
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 1/00 to 2/00 & 7/00 to 14/00 respectively)

Job No :- 17

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,89,792.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 9800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1360.00	square metre	343.95	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Three And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	467772.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	cubic metre	2202.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Two Only	Per cubic metre	22020.00
						Total:-	489792.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 4,89,792/-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Section Garli)
(SH:- Repair of pot holes at various road at various Rds)

Job No :-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,96,656.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes & GST		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1305.10 square metre	380.55	Ruppes three Hundred Eighty And Paice Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	496656.00
					Total:-	496656.00

DNIT approved Rs Rs- 4,96,656/-only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Section Barsar-II)

(SH):- Removal of land slide slips, maintenance of drain, maintenance of earthen shoulder at various Rds)

Job No- 19

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,96,460.00

Earliest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figure	words	
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marital upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST' or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2410.00 cubic metre	157.70	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise Seventy Only	380057.00
2	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing , cleaning reshaping regarding decding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST' or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2690.00 Running metre	4.90	Rupees Four And Paise Ninety Only	13181.00
3	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up loss of material / irrigatations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriat equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000 mtrs including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2020.00 Square metre	51.10	Rupees Fifty One And Paise Ten Only	103222.00
				Total	496460.00

DNIT approved for Rs- 4,96,460/- only)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

20

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages onKangoo Dhanoa road km 0/00 to 7/00
(SH:- Repair of pot holes at Rds 0/00 to 3/500

Job No :-
Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,761.00
Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal (pot type-1) specification Clause 194.2.503 & 508. It including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of petrol , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1312.53	square metre	380.00	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Only	Per square metre	498761.00
						Total:-	498761.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,98,761/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
Bhupendra Barsar

21

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,50,961.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9100.00

Time Limit :- Two month

DNIT

Name of work:- A/R & M/O IPPWD Rest House Barsar

(SH:- C/O Porch at IPPWD Rest House Barsar & Water tank)

Sr.No	Description of item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1500.00	Rupees Nine And Paise Thirty Five Only	Litre	Per litre	14025.00
2	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavatory/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (ten square metre) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m (one point five metre) , including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within a lead of 50 m (fifty metre) ordinary rock as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.25	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty And Paise Fifty Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	946.00
3	Providing and laying in position/cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering all work up to plinth level with 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.25	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	cubic metre	per cubic metre	13,388.00
4	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1924.50	Rupees One Hundred Eighteen And Paise Fifty Only	Kilogramme	per kilogramme	228053.00
5	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 lit/ 10 sqm (zero point ninety liter/ ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 lit/ 10 sqm (zero point eighty liter/ ten square metre)of approved brand and manufacture including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	75.40	Rupees One Hundred Eleven And Paise Sixty Only	Square metre	Per square metre	8,415.00

Providing and fixing 0.60mm (zero point six millimetre) thick pre-painted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 (twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating i/c fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (six millimetre) dia metre with pre-painted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	48.15 square metre	2023.75	Rupees Two Thousand Twenty Three And Paise Seventy Five Only	per square metre	97,444.00
7 Providing and fixing M.S. BP Sheet 1.66mm (one point six millimetre) to 2 mm (two millimetre) thick in caves board/facia/soffits/ceiling including cutting, fixing and welding to steel roof members and applying a coat of red lead primer complete as per the instruction of Engineer-in-Charge (Base members of steel work shall be measured & paid separately) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.67 square metre	1940.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Only	per square metre	78900.00
8 Providing and fixing ridges or lips 60 cm (sixty centimetre) overall with 0.60mm (zero point six millimetre) thick pre-painted steel sheets in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheets with top coat of regular modified polyester organic coating of 20 (twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating + back coat of polyester of 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating i/c fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts & nuts 6mm (six millimetre) dia & pre-painted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer in Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.30 Running metre	1341.10	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Forty One And Paise Ten Only	Per running metre	9,790.00
Total:-					450961.00

DNIT approved for Rs - 4,50,961/-

(only)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Improvement & Up-gradation of Rangas to Dhancha road C/O Govt. Sr. Sec. School at Sera
(Sht:- Preparation of strip plan, Longitudinal Section, X-section & Preparation of contour site plan)

Job No:-

Estimated cost Rs:- 4,50,000.00

Earnest money Rs:- 90000.00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Preparation of strip plan, longitudinal section, X-section at desired interval, marking of retaining & breast wall, extension of carriage way, curves using drone/ total station etcetra as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge complete including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.000	20000.00	Rupees Twenty Thousand Only	Per kilometre	300000.00
2	Preparation of Contour site plan for the building construction using drone/ total station etcetra involving field survey, contour interval 1 to 5m (one to five metre) longitudinal and x-section as per site requirement (six copies) and soft copy complet as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals.. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.000	6000.00	Rupees Six Thousand Only	Per Kanal	150000.00
				Total:-		450000.00

Work schedule of quantity approved
for Rs. 4,50,000/- only

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HPPWD Barsar

246

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Kangoo Dhanoa road Km 0/00 to 7/00

(SH:- Repair of pot holes at Rds 3/500 to 7/00)

Job No :- 23

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,95,664.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty ; Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1304.38	square metre	380.00	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Only	Per square metre	495664.00
						Total:-	495664.00

DNIT approved Rs. 4,95,664/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on HPPWD Rest House at Barsar
(Sht:- P/F: curtains in First floor)

DNIT

Job No-

24

Estimated Cost Rs:- 495553.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Providing and fixing curtain rods Hollow pipe of 1.25mm(one point twenty five millimetre) thick chromium plated brass plate, with two chromium plated brass brackets fixed with C.P brass screws and wooden plug etc. wherever necessary completed as per direction of Engineer.in.Chief including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	38.00 Running metre	2687.09	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven And Paise Nine Only	Per running Metre	102109.00
2	Providing and fixing curtains of approved brand quality with back out lining farbic and including hoisting and fixing (S.N home decor Bombay with satisfaction Engineer-in Charg including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	50.00 Running metre	2291.14	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One And Paise Fourteen Only	Per running metre	114,557.00
3	Providing and fixing Sheer curtains with tissue embroidery and stitches etc. of approved brand quality including hoisting and fixing (S.N home decor Bombay with satisfaction Engineer-in Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	36.00 Running metre	2775.64	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five And Paise Sixty Four Only	Per running metre	99,923.00
4	Providing and fixing Zebra Binds curtains of approved brand quality including hoisting and fixing with necessary screws etc. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.00 square metre	5592.64	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Sixty Four Only	Per square metre	178,964.00
				Total		495553.00

Direct schedule of quantity approved
for RS-495553/- by

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar